Instruction Manual
4200

USING THE POWER BANK

Micto USB input for
intemal charge

USB output for devices charge

1. Conneet the device via the MicroUSB input to a SV 084 power supply

2. Charging devices: Use the USB-MicroUSB cable for charging devices. Connect the USB part o the
unit and the MicroUSB part to the deviee o load. The device willsart charging automatically.

3. Charge / discharge: During charging of the intenal battery, the indicator will be red. Once loaded
remove it from the charge source. When discharging,the indicator will be blue.

FEATURES
Compatible with most USB 5V devices,
Control circuit high accuracy ( charge and discharge protection, short circuit protection etc ),

Advance Power Management IC to control and regulate temperature, voltage and current,
Suitable for most mobile phones, tablets,digital camera, portable video games, GPS,MP3 and other
devices with 5V input,

Using the product greater than 500 cycles. This device is a battery ( battery ) and as such has a limited
life. Use indicates the number of times and device fully operational amperage. Once these loads, the
device will still work but offering lower benefits, il fully permannent shock.

PRECAUTIONS

~charge the battery before first use,

~The unit reaches full capacity afier 5-7 cycles of charge / discharge

~Avoid bumps and never temove the device,

~Never immerse in water,

Do not expose to fire or keep it under direct sunlight for a long time,

-Never push objects of the tickets,

~Ifit s not used for a long period of time, recharge at least once every 3 months.



Gebruiksaanwijzing 4200
GEBRUIK VAN DE POWER BANK

Micto USB input voor het
opladen van de povierbank

S8 atpit voorht apadenvan

de apparaten

1. Shit e powerbank met de Micro USB kabel aan op biv. de computer of
Iaptop om deze op te laden.

2. Opladen: gebuik de Micro USB kabel voor het opladen van apparaten.
Plug het USB gedestte in de powerbank en het Micro USB gedeette n het
opte laden apparaat. De powerbank zal automatisch beginnen met het
opladen.

3. Laden/opladen: Als de powerbank aan het opladen is dan licht het
indicatielampje rood op. Als de powerbank volledig opgeladen is dan zal
et indicatielampje blauw licht geven.

Eigenschappen

1. Compatibel met de meeste USB 5V apparaten

2. Met een hoog rendement power conversie technologie.
Overspanningsbeveiliging om een veilig gebruik te garanderen

3. Geschikt voor de meeste mobiele telefoons, tablets, digitale camera's,
draagbare video spellen, GPS, MP3 and andere apparaten met een 5V
input,

4. Levensduur: ca. 500 cydli. De powerbank is een batteri et de daarbij
behorende levensduur. De cycli is een indicatie dat het apparaat volledig
zal opladen. Daama zal het nog steeds laden/opladen maar zal de
‘opbrengst minder worden tot hij helemaal leeg is.

Waarschuwing
- Laad de batterij voor het eerste gebruik helemaal op
- Na 5-7 keer opladen/laden zal het apparaat zijn volledige capaciteit
bereiken.
- Vermijd schokken/vallen en verwijder het apparaat op de juiste manier van
uw desktop/laptop

- Mag niet in contact komen met water of vuur. Vermijdt langdurige
blootstelling aan zonlicht
- Laadt de powerbank minstens 1x per 3 maanden op voor een langere
levensduur.



Gebrauchsanweisung 4200
GEBRAUCH DER POWER BANK

Mikro-USE-Eingang zum
Aufladen der Powerbank

SB-Ausgang zum Aufladen der Gerte

1. Zum Aufiaden schiieSen Sie die Powerbank mit dem Mikro-USB-Kabel
beispielsweise an den Computer oder Laptop an.

2. Aufladen: verwenden Sie das Mikro-USB-Kabel zum Aufladen von Gersten.
Schlielen Sie die USB-Seite an die Powerbank an und die
Mikro-USB-Seite an das aufzuladende Gerét. Die Powerbank dt nun
automatisch auf.

3. Laden/Aufladen: Wenn die Powerbank aufit, leuchtet die Anzeigenlampe
rot auf. Wenn die Powerbank volstandig aufgeladen it leuchtet die
Lampe blau.

Eigenschaften

1. Kompatibel mit den meisten USB-5V-Geraten.

2. Mit leistungsstarker Power-Conversion-Technologie.
Uberspannungsschutz fir garantiert sichere Verwendung.

3. Geeignet fiir die meisten Mobiltelefone, Tablets, Digitalkameras, tragbare
Videospiele, GPS, MP3 und andere Gerate mit 5-V-Eingang.

4. Lebensdauer: ca. 500 Zyklen. Die Powerbank ist eine Batterie mit
entsprechender Lebensdauer. Die Zyklen zeigen an, dass sich das Gerat
volistandig aufladen wird. Danach wird es noch immer laden/aufladen, wird
jedoch schneller wieder leer.

Warnung
- Laden Sie die Batterie vor der ersten Nutzung vollsténdig auf.
- Nach 5 bis 7 Mal Aufladen/Laden erhalt das Gerat seine volle Kapazitat.
- Vermeiden Sie StoRe/Fallen und entfernen Sie das Gerét korrekt von Ihrem
Desktop/Laptop.

- Darf nicht mit Wasser oder Feuer in Kontakt kommen. Vermeiden Sie
langere Sonneneinstrahlung.
- Laden Sie die Powerbank mindestens ein Mal in drei Monaten fiir eine
langere Lebensdauer auf.



Manual de Instrucciones
4200
USO DEL BANCO DE ENERGIA

Micro USB putor
nlemalcharge

USBoutpulfor deices charge

1. Conecte el dispositivo a través de la entrada de Micro USB a una fuente de alimentacion de 5V 0.8A
2. Dispositivos de carga: Ulice l cable USB-Micro USB para dispositivos de carga. Concete I parte de la
USB a la unidad y la parte Micro USB al dispositivo para cargar. EI dispositivo comenzard a cargarse
autométicamente.
3. Carga / descarga: Durante la carga de la bateria interna, ¢l indicador estard encendido en rojo. Una vez
cargada retiela de Ia fente de carga. Cuando se descarga, el indicador estaré encendido en azul.
CCARACTERISTICAS
Compallble con la mayoria de dispositivos USB 5V.
1 de alta precision ( pr d | descarga, proteccion corto circuito, etc.)
Mancju de carga avanzada IC para controlar y regular la temperatura, voltaj, y corriente.
‘Apto para la mayoria de teléfonos celulares, tabletas, cémaras digitales, consolas de video jucgos, GPS,
MP3, y otros dispositivos con una entrada de SV,

Uso por miés de 00 ciclos. Este dispositivo cs una bateria y como fal tiene un uso limitado. Este indica ¢!
mimero de veces que ha sido utilizado y la cantidad de amperaje disponible. Una vez estos lleguen a su
limite, el dispositivo seguird funcionando, pero sin todos sus beneficios, hasta que deja de servir
completamente.
PRECAUCIONES
- Cargue Ia batera antes de usar
- El dispositivo llegard a su méxima capacidad después de 5 — 7 ciclos de carga /descarga
- Evite que el dispositivo se golpee
- Nunca sumera en agua
- Mantenga el dispositivo lejos del firego y no lo mantenga en el sol por mucho tiempo
- Nunca presione objetos dentro de lns arificios
- Si el disposit por po, cargarl da 3 meses.
icioUSB i for
inenalrarge

USB ot for devies clarge

Entrada Micro USB para carga interna
Indicador
Salida USB para dispositivos



Mode d'emploi
4200

'UTILISATION DE LA BATTERIE EXTERNE DE SECOURS

Micro USBingut for
intemal charge

)

USB oulput fo devices charge

Indicator : Voyant
Micro USB input forinternal charge : Entrée Micro USB pour charge ene

USB output for devices charge :Sortie USB pour a charge des app

Connectez Iappareil via lentrée MicroUSB & une alimentation de 5V 0.84

Dispositifs de charge : Utilisez le cible USB-MieroUSB pour les disposiifs de charge. Conneetez la
partic USB au dispositf et la partic MicroUSB 4 appareil 4 charger. L'sppareil e met en charge
‘automatiquement.

Charge / décharge : Pendant la charge de la batteri interne,le voyant sera rouge. Une fos chargée,
retirez-la de la source de charge. Lors de ladécharge, le voyant sera bleu.

CCARACTERISTIQUES

Compatible avec Ia plupartdes appareils USB 5V,

Circuit de commande haute précision (protection de charge et décharge, protection contre les
courts-circuits, etc.),

CI de gestion avancée de lalimentation pour contriler et réguler la température, la tension et le
courant,

Convient pour la plupart des téléphones mobiles, tablettes, appareils photo mumériques, jeux vidéo
portables, GPS, MP3 et autres appareils avee une entrée 5V,

Urilisation du produit supéricure & 00 eycles. Ce dispositif est une batterie et dispose en tant que tel
dune durée de vie limitée. Le nombre de recharges et la pleine disponibiité de lintensité de
T'appareil sont donnés 4 titre indicatif. Une fois ces recharges effectuées, le dispositif continue de
fonctionner mais offre des prestations plus faibles, jusqu'd devenir inopérant.

PRECAUTIONS

- Chargez la batterie avant premiére utilisation,

- L'appareil atteint sa pleine capacité aprés 5 a 7 cycles de charge / décharge

- Evitez les coups et ne démontez jamais I'appareil,

- Ne jamas le plonger dans Iau,

- Ne pas lexposer au feu ni e garder sous la lumiere dircte du soleil pendant une longue période,

- Ne jamais y introduire dobjets,

- Sil st pas utilisé pendant une longue période, rechargez-le au moins une fois tous les 3 mois.



